A MOTION WAS MADE by Lockwood and seconded by Scharnweber, subject to the approval of the 
Governor, to authorize the Department Secretary, or his designee, to execute all agreements, 
documents, and regulatory filings necessary to sell the Yale Line and the Wolsey Interchange to RCPE 
for the total purchase price of Three Million One Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($3,125,000.00).  Of this purchase price, Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) will be paid by RCP&E at 
closing and the balance will be paid in four equal installments of Two Hundred Eighty-one Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($281,250) on or before each anniversary of the closing date for a period of 
four years.  The agreements, documents, and filings executed by the Secretary of Transportation will 
be in conformance with the following terms and conditions: 

1. Issuance of any necessary approvals, authorizations, or exemptions by the Surface